No. 574, A.]

[Published October 28, 1959.

CHAPTER 559

AN ACT to amend 66.29 (7) of the statutes, relating to public works contracts and subcontractors.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

66.29 (7) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.29 (7) On all contracts the bidder shall incorporate and make a part of his proposal for the doing of any work or labor or the furnishing of any material in or about any public work or contract of the municipality a sworn statement by himself, or if not an individual by one authorized, that he has examined and carefully prepared said proposal from the plans and specifications and has checked the same in detail before submitting said proposal or bid to the municipality, board, department or officer charged with the letting of bids * * * and also at the same time as a part of said proposal, submit a list of the subcontractors he proposes to contract with, and the class of work to be performed by each, provided that to qualify for such listing such subcontractor must first submit his bid in writing, to the general contractor at least 48 hours prior to the time of the bid closing, which list shall not be added to nor altered without the written consent of the municipality. A proposal of a bidder shall not be invalid if any subcontractor and the class of work to be performed by such subcontractor has been omitted from a proposal; such omission shall be considered as inadvertent, or that the bidder will perform the work himself.

Approved October 23, 1959.